
Penn Tom Miller XC Invitational - Boys MS - 2025

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 John Young 00:11:39 47

2 Discovery 00:11:53 69

3 Concord 00:12:05 88

4 Elkhart Christian 00:12:13 112

5 Schmucker 00:12:18 117

6 Lincoln 00:12:27 135

7 Goshen 00:12:29 144

8 Grissom 00:13:15 210

9 Elkhart 00:14:41 226

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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Penn Tom Miller XC Invitational - Boys MS - 2025

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 John Young 00:11:39 18 47

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 537 Braden Sturgeon 00:11:16.68 2

2 3 536 Alex Watkins 00:11:20.60 3

3 6 542 Joshua Nush 00:11:26.82 6

4 10 543 KJ Thomas-Davis 00:11:48.18 10

5 26 539 Connor Kreske 00:12:26.81 26

6 31 545 Noah DeVreese 00:12:38.69 (31)

7 34 555 Braydon Gramza 00:12:42.46 (34)

2 Discovery 00:11:53 45 69

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 430 Nolan Holland 00:11:21.88 4

2 9 470 Andrew (AJ) Balthes 00:11:42.69 9

3 14 469 Gage Smith 00:11:59.79 14

4 17 468 Michael McGrath 00:12:05.41 17

5 25 447 Drexler Gensic 00:12:18.37 25

6 39 454 Zeke Warrick 00:12:49.82 (39)

7 50 431 Jaden Milfort 00:13:20.39 (47)

3 Concord 00:12:05 17 88

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 417 Hernandez Ethan 00:11:36.45 8

2 11 415 Meyer Hayden 00:11:52.16 11

3 12 414 Yoder Jake 00:11:55.02 12

4 13 411 Chavez Moises 00:11:55.86 13

5 45 428 Acosta Greyson 00:13:09.42 44

6 49 418 Doncilovic Hayden 00:13:19.83 (46)

7 52 412 Gunawan Caleb 00:13:21.53 (48)

4 Elkhart Christian 00:12:13 7 112

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 493 Eli Brolin 00:11:13.33 1

2 5 495 Max Hiler 00:11:25.08 5

3 7 494 Silas Miller 00:11:33.65 7

4 54 496 Weston Banter 00:13:26.21 49

5 59 499 Jaxon Walmer 00:13:30.33 50

6 111 498 Isaac Heckathorn 00:15:16.05 (57)

7 151 497 Michael Heckathorn 00:16:50.10 (60)

5 Schmucker 00:12:18 38 117

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 622 Hubbard Wyatt 00:12:01.10 16

2 18 633 Willis Heath 00:12:05.96 18

3 20 615 Zarembka Lane 00:12:10.13 20

4 28 636 Elgas Tyler 00:12:32.71 28

5 35 621 Howard Colin 00:12:42.86 35

6 38 599 Dailey Carter 00:12:47.08 (38)

7 43 601 Garber Judah 00:13:00.19 (43)

6 Lincoln 00:12:27 26 135

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 590 David Kietzman 00:12:00.83 15

2 22 586 Payton Carlton 00:12:14.50 22
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Penn Tom Miller XC Invitational - Boys MS - 2025

3 30 588 Ethan Laird 00:12:36.04 30

4 32 584 Hudson Wray 00:12:39.26 32

5 36 581 Abram Macias 00:12:45.20 36

6 40 591 Evan Schaefer 00:12:52.18 (40)

7 41 574 Blake Overholser 00:12:53.71 (41)

7 Goshen 00:12:29 17 144

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 500 Titan Jackson 00:12:06.56 19

2 21 509 Alex Schegial 00:12:12.71 21

3 29 508 Charlie Grandsow 00:12:33.08 29

4 33 501 Gabrial Oakley 00:12:40.43 33

5 42 513 Alexander Huicochea 00:12:54.07 42

6 76 511 Brennan Shenk 00:14:04.47 (52)

7 89 507 Conner Whatley 00:14:26.37 (55)

8 Grissom 00:13:15 16 210

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 519 Cameron Brunton 00:12:17.68 24

2 37 534 Leland Upham 00:12:46.05 37

3 47 527 Austin Johnson 00:13:14.21 45

4 66 530 William Meszaros 00:13:43.64 51

5 81 521 Lincoln Caston 00:14:17.43 53

6 85 533 Alexander Trinidad 00:14:19.91 (54)

7 118 520 John Bulger 00:15:25.93 (58)

9 Elkhart 00:14:41 8 226

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 483 Luke Martin 00:12:16.97 23

2 27 488 Dylan Hatfield 00:12:31.27 27

3 104 485 Ike Downer 00:14:55.44 56

4 134 490 Alex Jones 00:16:00.83 59

5 165 486 Bryce Wyatt 00:17:40.75 61

6 172 492 Carter Wood 00:17:50.48 (62)

7 184 489 Michael Donnelly 00:18:55.88 (63)
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Penn Tom Miller XC Invitational - Boys MS - 2025

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 493 Eli Brolin 6th 00:11:13.33 Elkhart Christian

2 2 537 Braden Sturgeon 8th 00:11:16.68 John Young

3 3 536 Alex Watkins 8th 00:11:20.60 John Young

4 4 430 Nolan Holland 6th 00:11:21.88 Discovery

5 5 495 Max Hiler 8th 00:11:25.08 Elkhart Christian

6 6 542 Joshua Nush 8th 00:11:26.82 John Young

7 7 494 Silas Miller 8th 00:11:33.65 Elkhart Christian

8 8 417 Hernandez Ethan 8th 00:11:36.45 Concord

9 9 470 Andrew (AJ) Balthes 8th 00:11:42.69 Discovery

10 10 543 KJ Thomas-Davis 8th 00:11:48.18 John Young

11 11 415 Meyer Hayden 8th 00:11:52.16 Concord

12 12 414 Yoder Jake 8th 00:11:55.02 Concord

13 13 411 Chavez Moises 8th 00:11:55.86 Concord

14 14 469 Gage Smith 8th 00:11:59.79 Discovery

15 15 590 David Kietzman 7th 00:12:00.83 Lincoln

16 16 622 Hubbard Wyatt 7th 00:12:01.10 Schmucker

17 17 468 Michael McGrath 8th 00:12:05.41 Discovery

18 18 633 Willis Heath 7th 00:12:05.96 Schmucker

19 19 500 Titan Jackson 8th 00:12:06.56 Goshen

20 20 615 Zarembka Lane 6th 00:12:10.13 Schmucker

21 21 509 Alex Schegial 7th 00:12:12.71 Goshen

22 22 586 Payton Carlton 7th 00:12:14.50 Lincoln

23 23 483 Luke Martin 7th 00:12:16.97 Elkhart

24 24 519 Cameron Brunton 8th 00:12:17.68 Grissom

25 25 447 Drexler Gensic 7th 00:12:18.37 Discovery

26 26 539 Connor Kreske 8th 00:12:26.81 John Young

27 27 488 Dylan Hatfield 8th 00:12:31.27 Elkhart

28 28 636 Elgas Tyler 8th 00:12:32.71 Schmucker

29 29 508 Charlie Grandsow 8th 00:12:33.08 Goshen

30 30 588 Ethan Laird 7th 00:12:36.04 Lincoln

31 (31) 545 Noah DeVreese 8th 00:12:38.69 John Young

32 32 584 Hudson Wray 7th 00:12:39.26 Lincoln

33 33 501 Gabrial Oakley 8th 00:12:40.43 Goshen

34 (34) 555 Braydon Gramza 6th 00:12:42.46 John Young

35 35 621 Howard Colin 7th 00:12:42.86 Schmucker

36 36 581 Abram Macias 7th 00:12:45.20 Lincoln

37 37 534 Leland Upham 6th 00:12:46.05 Grissom

38 (38) 599 Dailey Carter 6th 00:12:47.08 Schmucker

39 (39) 454 Zeke Warrick 7th 00:12:49.82 Discovery

40 (40) 591 Evan Schaefer 7th 00:12:52.18 Lincoln

41 (41) 574 Blake Overholser 6th 00:12:53.71 Lincoln

42 42 513 Alexander Huicochea 6th 00:12:54.07 Goshen

43 (43) 601 Garber Judah 6th 00:13:00.19 Schmucker

44 0 572 Clayton McNeil 6th 00:13:00.60 Lincoln

45 44 428 Acosta Greyson 6th 00:13:09.42 Concord

46 0 541 Jaxon Brown 8th 00:13:09.68 John Young

47 45 527 Austin Johnson 7th 00:13:14.21 Grissom

48 0 603 Hawkins Jonah 6th 00:13:17.72 Schmucker

49 (46) 418 Doncilovic Hayden 7th 00:13:19.83 Concord

50 (47) 431 Jaden Milfort 6th 00:13:20.39 Discovery

51 0 596 Brenner Lazaro 6th 00:13:20.67 Schmucker
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Penn Tom Miller XC Invitational - Boys MS - 2025

52 (48) 412 Gunawan Caleb 8th 00:13:21.53 Concord

53 0 627 Olesen Marshall 7th 00:13:21.77 Schmucker

54 49 496 Weston Banter 7th 00:13:26.21 Elkhart Christian

55 0 449 Lane Petras 7th 00:13:26.47 Discovery

56 0 626 Neal Merrick 7th 00:13:28.34 Schmucker

57 0 600 Dykema Devin 6th 00:13:28.75 Schmucker

58 0 642 Zepka Lucas 8th 00:13:30.04 Schmucker

59 50 499 Jaxon Walmer 8th 00:13:30.33 Elkhart Christian

60 0 606 Lawson William 6th 00:13:30.68 Schmucker

61 0 639 Moreno Gian 8th 00:13:30.82 Schmucker

62 0 635 Davis Lucas 8th 00:13:33.65 Schmucker

63 0 544 Luke Gramza 8th 00:13:35.53 John Young

64 0 604 Hodges Braidyn 6th 00:13:36.46 Schmucker

65 0 472 Jeffery Zhang 8th 00:13:40.12 Discovery

66 51 530 William Meszaros 6th 00:13:43.64 Grissom

67 0 473 Michael Shaw 8th 00:13:47.53 Discovery

68 0 641 Van Paemel Jake 8th 00:13:49.04 Schmucker

69 0 460 Alexander (Alex) McCavitt 7th 00:13:49.84 Discovery

70 0 451 Kyper Bernard 7th 00:13:53.06 Discovery

71 0 423 Ortiz Carter 7th 00:13:56.68 Concord

72 0 549 DJ Moody 7th 00:13:57.19 John Young

73 0 435 Ryan Paul 6th 00:13:58.16 Discovery

74 0 426 Troyer Hunter 6th 00:13:59.92 Concord

75 0 433 Sawyer Schiff 6th 00:14:00.97 Discovery

76 (52) 511 Brennan Shenk 7th 00:14:04.47 Goshen

77 0 585 Jayden Ruiz 7th 00:14:13.68 Lincoln

78 0 452 Jack Fenstermaker 7th 00:14:14.53 Discovery

79 0 550 Dominic Fowler 7th 00:14:15.55 John Young

80 0 548 Colin Lee 7th 00:14:17.00 John Young

81 53 521 Lincoln Caston 7th 00:14:17.43 Grissom

82 0 619 Hart Titus 7th 00:14:17.76 Schmucker

83 0 571 Easton Workman 6th 00:14:17.89 Lincoln

84 0 565 Wyatt Wraight 5th 00:14:18.91 Lincoln

85 (54) 533 Alexander Trinidad 8th 00:14:19.91 Grissom

86 0 450 Alexander (Alex) Johnson 7th 00:14:20.13 Discovery

87 0 551 Gavin Dickinson 7th 00:14:22.23 John Young

88 0 432 Jason Sullivan 6th 00:14:23.23 Discovery

89 (55) 507 Conner Whatley 7th 00:14:26.37 Goshen

90 0 594 Miguel Marquez 8th 00:14:26.63 Lincoln

91 0 512 Luke Yoder 7th 00:14:26.79 Goshen

92 0 631 Strudas Landon 7th 00:14:36.87 Schmucker

93 0 413 Watson Apollo 8th 00:14:37.80 Concord

94 0 579 Liam Webster 7th 00:14:38.03 Lincoln

95 0 455 Daxton Einspahr 7th 00:14:39.66 Discovery

96 0 640 Showers Landen 8th 00:14:40.52 Schmucker

97 0 514 Everett Hobbs 7th 00:14:45.34 Goshen

98 0 434 Liam Dygulski 6th 00:14:45.55 Discovery

99 0 424 Martin Max 6th 00:14:47.80 Concord

100 0 546 Owen Burns 8th 00:14:48.11 John Young

101 0 506 Crosby Bontrager 7th 00:14:49.95 Goshen

102 0 475 Gregory Connors 8th 00:14:54.30 Discovery

103 0 637 Hungerman Zachary 8th 00:14:54.61 Schmucker

104 56 485 Ike Downer 6th 00:14:55.44 Elkhart

105 0 573 Blake Edmiston 6th 00:14:59.27 Lincoln
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Penn Tom Miller XC Invitational - Boys MS - 2025

106 0 629 Spencer Axel 7th 00:15:00.91 Schmucker

107 0 427 Butler Aiden 6th 00:15:08.66 Concord

108 0 587 Jackson Narantic 7th 00:15:10.36 Lincoln

109 0 453 Issam Merhi 7th 00:15:11.07 Discovery

110 0 458 Finley Gableman 7th 00:15:13.90 Discovery

111 (57) 498 Isaac Heckathorn 5th 00:15:16.05 Elkhart Christian

112 0 612 Sallabedra Logan 6th 00:15:16.24 Schmucker

113 0 416 Arguetta Eric 8th 00:15:16.52 Concord

114 0 609 Overmyer Christopher 6th 00:15:17.16 Schmucker

115 0 436 Noah Shim 6th 00:15:18.31 Discovery

116 0 477 Quinn Ryan 8th 00:15:18.52 Discovery

117 0 437 Alan Zhang 6th 00:15:20.52 Discovery

118 (58) 520 John Bulger 8th 00:15:25.93 Grissom

119 0 525 Finnegan Higgins 7th 00:15:26.18 Grissom

120 0 517 Giovanni Fraire 7th 00:15:26.71 Goshen

121 0 524 Warren Haab 7th 00:15:26.71 Grissom

122 0 578 Noelin Shook 7th 00:15:29.33 Lincoln

123 0 566 Jaxon Ruiz 5th 00:15:29.79 Lincoln

124 0 419 Prahl Ben 7th 00:15:31.86 Concord

125 0 526 Donate Hollingsworth 8th 00:15:33.70 Grissom

126 0 502 David Oakley 7th 00:15:33.95 Goshen

127 0 474 Brady Ross 8th 00:15:35.85 Discovery

128 0 461 Lucas Crabtree 7th 00:15:39.82 Discovery

129 0 456 Jacob (Jake) Imdieke 7th 00:15:41.59 Discovery

130 0 439 Brady Jyoti 6th 00:15:50.10 Discovery

131 0 478 Oliver Glenn 8th 00:15:57.19 Discovery

132 0 547 Aiden Coates 7th 00:16:00.02 John Young

133 0 505 Graham Rickey 8th 00:16:00.41 Goshen

134 59 490 Alex Jones 7th 00:16:00.83 Elkhart

135 0 522 Peyton Gallaway 7th 00:16:05.01 Grissom

136 0 476 Aditya MAHESHWARAM 8th 00:16:07.62 Discovery

137 0 523 Gavin Grisham 8th 00:16:08.86 Grissom

138 0 568 Kyler Marcum 6th 00:16:12.47 Lincoln

139 0 576 Wilson Corbett 7th 00:16:16.97 Lincoln

140 0 429 Atkinson Graham 6th 00:16:18.40 Concord

141 0 583 Charley Krumrie 7th 00:16:19.83 Lincoln

142 0 580 Lincoln Warner 7th 00:16:21.30 Lincoln

143 0 552 Haven Porter 7th 00:16:27.81 John Young

144 0 528 Kayden McCallister 7th 00:16:34.47 Grissom

145 0 614 Story Andrew 6th 00:16:39.15 Schmucker

146 0 481 Aidan Helm 8th 00:16:45.54 Discovery

147 0 597 Casanova Marcellus 6th 00:16:46.02 Schmucker

148 0 438 Ignacio (Iggy) Cortes 6th 00:16:46.89 Discovery

149 0 608 Onishi David 6th 00:16:47.15 Schmucker

150 0 532 Eli Neuenschwander 8th 00:16:49.88 Grissom

151 (60) 497 Michael Heckathorn 7th 00:16:50.10 Elkhart Christian

152 0 463 Elliott Yang 7th 00:16:52.89 Discovery

153 0 538 Brock Gerver 8th 00:16:53.34 John Young

154 0 618 Gollnick Micah 7th 00:16:53.78 Schmucker

155 0 577 Nate Honer 7th 00:16:55.42 Lincoln

156 0 518 Isai Horst 7th 00:17:05.47 Goshen

157 0 628 Sherman Gabriel 7th 00:17:07.22 Schmucker

158 0 516 Mathew Huynh 7th 00:17:08.50 Goshen

159 0 582 Bear Kallenberg 7th 00:17:10.15 Lincoln
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160 0 457 Leo Wang 7th 00:17:10.74 Discovery

161 0 559 Luke Snyder 5th 00:17:13.40 Lincoln

162 0 602 Green Noah 6th 00:17:16.65 Schmucker

163 0 613 Smith Cameron 6th 00:17:18.68 Schmucker

164 0 598 Dahl Nathan 6th 00:17:33.35 Schmucker

165 61 486 Bryce Wyatt 6th 00:17:40.75 Elkhart

166 0 558 Rudy Kresser 5th 00:17:41.24 Lincoln

167 0 607 Nkundumukiza Liam 6th 00:17:45.59 Schmucker

168 0 421 Loya Gabe 7th 00:17:47.42 Concord

169 0 440 Preston Pfeiffer 6th 00:17:48.35 Discovery

170 0 605 Keigley Nathaniel 6th 00:17:48.74 Schmucker

171 0 444 Sawyer Donovan 6th 00:17:49.07 Discovery

172 (62) 492 Carter Wood 7th 00:17:50.48 Elkhart

173 0 529 Ryan McClain 7th 00:17:55.48 Grissom

174 0 425 Small Silas 6th 00:17:56.85 Concord

175 0 466 Jacob Kulwicki 7th 00:18:00.14 Discovery

176 0 443 Greyson Taylor 6th 00:18:11.12 Discovery

177 0 504 Theo Kennel 7th 00:18:14.26 Goshen

178 0 467 Kyland (Ky) Wolfgang 7th 00:18:29.09 Discovery

179 0 479 Caleb Jin 8th 00:18:35.23 Discovery

180 0 446 Owen Mersich 6th 00:18:38.82 Discovery

181 0 624 Hudak Cohen 7th 00:18:43.59 Schmucker

182 0 553 Jenson Rush 7th 00:18:49.78 John Young

183 0 465 Owen Miller 7th 00:18:53.00 Discovery

184 (63) 489 Michael Donnelly 6th 00:18:55.88 Elkhart

185 0 569 Haegan Olivarez 6th 00:20:13.79 Lincoln

186 0 445 Max Schreiber 6th 00:20:44.90 Discovery

187 0 616 Clark Cameron 7th 00:21:09.33 Schmucker

188 0 535 Wyatt Walters 8th 00:21:14.11 Grissom

189 0 623 Huber Cameron 7th 00:21:24.15 Schmucker

190 0 480 Ahaan Bhambhani 8th 00:21:27.54 Discovery

191 0 491 Alex Rojas 6th 00:22:17.41 Elkhart

192 0 510 Patrick Eichler 7th 00:22:50.04 Goshen
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